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WAYNE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
CURRENT ROSTER 06/18/2025 

 
BADGE   NAME     EMAIL 
 
#100 Chief Tim Roberts                        t.roberts@villageofwayne.org 

 
#102 Deputy Chief Steve Abruzzo   s.abruzzo@villageofwayne.org 
           
#111 Officer Jim Gerard             j.gerard@villageofwayne.org 
 
#125 Officer Mike Ryan   m.ryan@villageofwayne.org 

 
#135 Officer John Denius         j.denius@villageofwayne.org 
   
#137 Officer Mark Leonard          m.leonard@villageofwayne.org 
  
#140 Officer Paul Alcozer            p.alcozer@villageofwayne.org  
 
#141 Officer Dawn Odoi                 d.odoi@villageofwayne.org  
  
#147 Officer Frank Vrchota            f.vrchota@villageofwayne.org 
 
#149 Officer Colin Trusk          c.trusk@villageofwayne.org 
 
#150 Officer Sam Stroup         s.stroup@villageofwayne.org 
 
#153 Officer Jeff Downey         j.downey@villageofwayne.org 
 
#154 Officer Aaron Machek        a.machek@villageofwayne.org 
  
#155 Officer Brian McCoy        b.mccoy@villageofwayne.org 

 
#156 Officer Dan Bata                 d.bata@villageofwayne.org 
 
#157 Officer Brian Maduzia          b.maduzia@villageofwayne.org 
 
#158 Officer Kurt Schneider   k.schneider@villageofwayne.org 
  
#190 CSO Julian Crea                  j.crea@villageofwayne.org 
 

            Administrative Assistant Kim Haensel      pdadmin@villageofwayne.org 
 


